THE DATASHEET OF
RTE1600N43
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Dimensions are shown in inch (mm )
Dimensions subject to change
D
IP

**** Not available in surface mount.
***
How To Order
Our easy Build-A Switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. Below is a complete list-
ing of options shown in catalog. To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box.
Specifications
CONTACT RATING:
Gold: 100 mA max. 10µ A min. 30 V DC max.
Silver: 100 mA max. 1 mA min. 50 V DC max.
MECHANICAL LIFE: RTE02/03: 1,500 actuations;
RTE04/10/16: 20,000 actuations
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 mΩ max. intial;
150 mΩ after life
INSULATION RESISTANCE: RTE02/03: 1013 Ω min.
RTE04/10/16: 1010 Ω min. intial
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: RTE 02/03: 500 Vrms;
RTE 10/16; 300 Vrms
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -25°C to 85°C.
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40°C to 85°C.
SEALING: Totally sealed
PACKAGING: N or R terminations in tube.
V termination in box. G termination in reel, 750 pieces
per reel.  G termination with flush actuator, 1250
pieces per reel.
DAMP HEAT RESISTANCE: 21 days at 40°C, 93% RH
SALT MIST RESISTANCE: 96 hours
Materials
COVER & BASE: Thermoplastic PPS
ACTUATOR: PA Thermoplastic
KNOB: Thermoplastic
MOVABLE CONTACTS: Brass, gold or silver plated.
STATIONARY CONTACTS: Brass, gold or silver plated.
TERMINALS: Totally sealed (insert molded)
O-RING: Silicone
NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
Dimensions are shown inch (mm)
Dimensions subject to change
D
IP
H
C&K RTE Series
Low Profile Rotary DIP Switches
SWITCHES WITH STANDARD OPTIONS
.291
(7,4)